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NAOMICHO@SINGNET.COM.SG; JOSHUANG36@OUTLOOK.COM

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBY 2088D(AXA) & SHB 99085 ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF

GENTING ROAD AND TANNERY ON 16/0712019

25 JULY 2OI9

MS CHO CHEW KEUK/ MR NG WEE MING

Deor Sir/ Mdm

oUR REF : CC3/ASMI 9012693/Kpo3// S9M0lU7W
YOUR REt : SBY 2088D
ACCTDENT |NVOIVTNG SBY 2088D(AXA) & SHB 99085 ATONG/Ar JUNCTION OF GENTING ROAD AND
TANNERY ON 16/07 /201?

We refer io the obove subjecl moiter. We wriie io inform you lhot we ore lhe loss odjuster oppointed by your
molor insurer, AXA lnsuronce Ple Ltd 1o deol with the third porty cloim ogoinst your policy.

We hove received o third poriy cloim(s) from TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ocling on beholf of the
owner ol SHB 99085 ogoinst your motor insuronce policy.

Bosed on the occideni reporl ond occident scenorio, liobility is nol in your rider's fovour os your rider wos
turning oul from minor rood ond collided with thhd porty who wos on moin rood. Under Motor Accidenl
Guide, lroffic on moin rood hos precedence. We will therefore proceed to negoliote for on omicoble
settlemenl with the Third Porly.

Pleose be informed lho'l your No Cloim Discounl {NCD) moy be offecied os o resuli of the cloim ogoinsi
your policy.

As Insurers, they sholl proceed lo deol with ihe cloim{s) subject to lhe meriis of the cose ond occording to
the righh offorded under ihe policy. Should you not be seeking lhe protection of your policy ond seek to toke
conducl of third porly cloim(s) orising from this incidenl, ot your own cost ond defence, pleose reply lo us

wilhin 7 dovs from the dote of this letler. You intent must be formolly expressed io AXA ond ocknowledged
by AXA.

your full co-operolion in the hondling of the cloim is required ond kindly submit the following to
chewhl@lkkouio.com wiihin 7 doys from the dote of ihis letler it not orovided oi our reoortinq centre. The list

below is not oll inclusive ond further documeni moy be required:

. Police report, Police lnvesligolion resull, oppeol ogoinsl the Troffic Police offence ond stolus (if ony)

. Driver's driving license or foieign driving license (if ony)

. Coloured photogrophs of occidenl scene (if ony)

. Coloured phoiogrophs of domoge lo oll vehicles involved (lf ony)

. Copy of the letter of oulhorizolion

. Video footoge of occideni (if ony)

. Stolement ond/or police reporl from independent witness{es) {if ony)

. ll you or your possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinsl ony of ihe involved Third Porty(s), you ore to keep
us informed of your legol represenlotive(s) ond the sloius of ihe cloim.

To proleci your interest{s) in the hondling of ihis cloim, pleose do not discuss liobillty wiih ony of lhe Third

poriy(s) ond/or lheir legol representolives, or moke ony compromise or setllement wilhoui our prior

knowiedge ond conseni. lf you receive ony correspondence or legol documenl such os o Writ of Summons

in conneLlion with lhis occideni, pleose forword il lo us immediolely. You moy emoil ii to cst@oxo.com.so or

deliver il by hond fo AXA Customer Core Cenire.



This leiter should nol be regorded os o woiver by AXA of their rights to repudiote ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy lerms ond condiiions you ond/or your ouihorised driver moy hove committed.

ln the eveni of receiving ond hondling of ony ihird porty injury cloim{s), we sholl keep you informed of the
finol indemnity upon conclusion of the motier(s).

lf you need ony clorificotion, pleose do noi hesilote 1o conloct os ol 67 42 3197 or chewht@lkkouio.com.
Pleose quole our cloim reference when you conioct us lhoi we con ossist you more effeclively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKKAuto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pholei 6742-gtg7 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com I faJ; 6241-4108

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2s I S(4o8933)
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Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

We, Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd of Company Registration No. 200303878K hereby authorize
Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the
accident involving SHB9908S and SDY2088D along TANNERY ROAD X GENTING ROAD on

L6/07/L9 04:10 PM.

In addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of Trans-cab
Auto Services Pte Ltd upon settlement.

Dated this 25 (day) of July 2019

You ithfully
rvices Pte LtdT

General Manager
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AXA THIqD PARlY D IR ECT SETTLEMENT

NOIE:

1. PLIASE TXPRES'IY RE5[RVE YOUR CIIENT,S R]€ H'S IF SO fiTQUJRED IN THIS SETTLEMfNT 
'OCUM[NT.2. THIS SE]TIEMTNT 15 ON A WITHOUT PRE]UOIC' BASIS ANO SHOULO NOT CONSTRUfD AS AN ADMISSION OF

LlaBttl1y oN Axa AliD THt,n cuaNT/roRTftASoR rN ANY MANtiti WHATSOEV€R.

3 AXA R f SIRV'S'THTIR R I6IITS UN DER TH E POLIfi IERMS & CON DITIONS AS WELL A5 THEIR RIC HTs IN IAW,

Cnlr ippliaable tc rent.i rlaifi - All docu eni are ro be 5ubnriticd !,,,ith this s{rtrlei.enr.onfi.maiiox. In ihe erent, ren1.l

ag.eemenl ,/ ,nvoices arc ot te.cived trrithio 7 doys oi this 5igneC rorfirrnaiion. vre vrill aulomrlicnlly reverl to Joss ol use (13iIn

per the N MA ratcs.

w€ll aonfumed thal this is a fIJ,1 and final settle.fient lhat we and or ,!,r.iieni hare/had/hns aBiinrt yc\r (AxA and th?ir
policyholder/autltorirel driver/lortlea5lrr) for dny rid all los5es (pait/pres.:rt/lut!,re).:r sirl{t ironr this accide.t

oiir client to rct for and arr iheir behsii ir thLs at.ldent.
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Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

25 )u|y,2019

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on L6/07 /1-9 04:10 PM at TANNERY ROAD X GENTING ROAD

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the
registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. SHB9908S. The taxi was hired to LAI JOHNNY

ANTHONY a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the
aforementioned accident at a rental rate $95.04 per day (inclusive of GST).

2. Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD on a third party basis at the
material time of the accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfu Ily,

Jasmine Tan

General l\4anager

This is o computer generoted print out. No signoture ls required.



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

1-6-07 -2079

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In Date Out Vehicle No-

Accident No-

7

Yours

Trans

AADLgOT -L57

7/19/20L91-4,00 sHB9908S

AccidentDate L6-07-2019

b Serwices Pte Ltd

General Manager

''.{lloooJ:,--/o',



7t16.t2019

> Back to OneMotoring

Receipt

Sub-Total

Total Before Rounding

Rounding Difference

TotalAmount Payable

Paid By

xxxxxxxxxxxxS l 27

Total

Cash Change

Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

(.,1
-/./-\-

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin l\4ing Drive

Singapore 57570'1

GST Registration No. : l\,'14-0006529-2

Print Date/Time . 16 Jul2O19 I 17:19:13

Receipt Date/Time . 16 Jul2019 117:19:13

Tax lnvoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-1 9071 6-002562

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N ltem Description/
Business Transaction Reference
No-

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SBY2088D

As at 16 Jul 2019i16:10:00

lnsurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

1 lnsurance Enquiry - SBY2088D

Enquiry Fee

201907161717 10130062

Amount GsT Amount
Before Amount After GST

csr(s$) (s$) (s$)

7.00

700

Credit Card:

Visa/l\,4asterCard

7 00 0.49

0.4s

o.49

7.49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settieci by the payment service
provider I financial inslilution. Oihsr}yise, lhe lransaclion and receipt i$ considered void and late lee

may applY.

nftps://vn.tra,gov.sg/tla/vrracron/complereiaymenr li u r\u I lul\_lu=r- rJU ruu r r r



7ll€,lti19 Vahi.lo l6<rrran.c Partidrlerq Fnd'rin/

> Bagk to OneMotoring

Vehiile lnsurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No. lncident Date/Time . lnsurance Company Name

SBY2088D 76)ul2Ot9 / \6:IO:00 AXAINSURANCE PTE LTD

!:riir OK Save as PDF

nnps:ilvn.na.gov.sgttra/vn/acllon/lnsEnqurryraymenrAcK ar ul\u r lul\ ru=r-u / ucuuotr r &otz I mNum=t I t\E t-uuuuu- t 9u / I o-uuzcoz ul


